

FED AID NO STATE FUNDED

GRADING, DRAINAGE, PAVING AND STRUCTURE

BRIDGE 76 OVER CONETOE CREEK / BRIDGE 50 OVER FOUNTAIN FORK CREEK

BOTHERN CONTRACTING LLC

E S & J ENTERPRISES, INC.

AUTRYVILLE, NC

ROADWAY ITEMS

| | | | | | | | | |
|------|--------------|------|---|----------|----------|-----------|----------|-----------|
| 0001 | 0000100000-N | 800 | MOBILIZATION | Lump Sum | | 31000.00 | | 60000.00 |
| 0002 | 0043000000-N | 226 | GRADING | Lump Sum | | 60700.00 | | 80000.00 |
| 0003 | 1330000000-E | 607 | INCIDENTAL MILLING | 200 SY | 53.65 | 10730.00 | 56.25 | 11250.00 |
| 0004 | 1489000000-E | 610 | ASP CONC BASE CRS B25.0B | 556 TON | 86.70 | 48205.20 | 125.00 | 69500.00 |
| 0005 | 1525000000-E | 610 | ASP CONC SURF CRS SF9.5A | 345 TON | 91.80 | 31671.00 | 110.00 | 37950.00 |
| 0006 | 1575000000-E | 620 | ASP FOR PLANT MIX | 60 TON | 663.00 | 39780.00 | 738.00 | 44280.00 |
| 0007 | 3030000000-E | 862 | STL BM GUARDRAIL | 375 LF | 17.35 | 6506.25 | 23.75 | 8906.25 |
| 0008 | 3270000000-N | SP | GR ANCHOR TYPE 350 | 8 EA | 1990.00 | 15920.00 | 2750.00 | 22000.00 |
| 0009 | 4810000000-E | 1205 | PAINT PVMT MARKINGS 4" | 2,600 LF | 0.82 | 2132.00 | 1.00 | 2600.00 |
| 0010 | 6012000000-E | 1610 | SEDIMENT CONTROL STONE | 5 TON | 101.65 | 508.25 | 75.00 | 375.00 |
| 0011 | 6024000000-E | 1622 | TEMPORARY SLOPE DRAINS | 400 LF | 10.70 | 4280.00 | 10.00 | 4000.00 |
| 0012 | 6029000000-E | SP | SAFETY FENCE | 400 LF | 5.35 | 2140.00 | 5.00 | 2000.00 |
| 0013 | 6030000000-E | 1630 | SILT EXCAVATION | 40 CY | 53.50 | 2140.00 | 10.00 | 400.00 |
| 0014 | 6037000000-E | SP | COIR FIBER MAT | 60 SY | 8.05 | 483.00 | 10.00 | 600.00 |
| 0015 | 6042000000-E | 1632 | 1/4" HARDWARE CLOTH | 15 LF | 3.20 | 48.00 | 20.00 | 300.00 |
| 0016 | 6117000000-N | SP | RESPONSE FOR EROS CONTROL | 20 EA | 535.00 | 10700.00 | 100.00 | 2000.00 |
| 0017 | 6123000000-E | 1670 | REFORESTATION | 0.13 ACR | 10700.00 | 1391.00 | 10000.00 | 1300.00 |
| 0018 | 6133000000-N | SP | GENERIC EROSION CONTROL ITEM (LS) EROSION CONTROL | Lump Sum | | 5350.00 | | 47230.00 |
| 0019 | 8021000000-N | SP | REMV EXIST STR ***** BRIDGE NO. 50 STA. 12+11.34 | Lump Sum | | 10700.00 | | 29600.00 |
| 0020 | 8021000000-N | SP | REMV EXIST STR ***** BRIDGE NO. 76 STA. 23+01.74 | Lump Sum | | 10700.00 | | 18500.00 |
| 0021 | 8070000000-E | 410 | FOUNDATION EXCAVATION | 12 CY | 185.50 | 2226.00 | 80.00 | 960.00 |
| 0022 | 8804000000-N | SP | GENERIC CULVERT ITEM (LS) ALUM. BOX CULVERT STRUCTURE 20'-4"X4'-6" | Lump Sum | | 130005.00 | | 167500.00 |
| 0023 | 8804000000-N | SP | GENERIC CULVERT ITEM (LS) ALUM. BOX CULVERT STRUCTURE 22'-1"X9'-3" | Lump Sum | | 174410.00 | | 212100.00 |
| 0024 | 8825000000-E | SP | GENERIC CULVERT ITEM (CY) ADDITIONAL CULVERT UNDERCUT | 80 CY | 53.55 | 4284.00 | 80.00 | 6400.00 |

CONTRACT TOTAL TOTAL 606009.70 TOTAL 829751.25

ROADWAY ITEMS SUB-TOTAL 606009.70 SUB-TOTAL 829751.25

BIDDERS IN ORDER

CONTRACT TOTAL

| | | |
|---------------------------|---|-----------|
| BOTHERN CONTRACTING LLC | 1 | 606009.70 |
| E S & J ENTERPRISES, INC. | 2 | 829751.25 |